from initial offering for sales of 967,000,000 investment units before deduction of underwriting fee of investment units, 

transaction expense related to establishment of the Fund and listing of investment units in the SEC, and value added 

tax and reserve for building renovation in the amount of 9,815,050,000 Baht (Nine Billions Eight Hundred and Fifteen 

Millions and Fifty Thousand Baht Only). The Management Company has used net money in such amount after 

http://www.ktam.co.th/
http://www.krungsri.com/

deduction of underwriting fee of securities, transaction expense related to the establishment of the Fund and listing 

of investment units in the SEC, and value added tax as follows.